TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western)		07/20/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F & A Cheese Corporation	
Street Address:	2040 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92623-9127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1665935	"1" GOLD RIBBON BRAND
Registration Number:	2258347	GOLDEN STATE BRAND SELECT
Registration Number:	3002318	QUALITA PREMIA FINE MOZZARELLA
Registration Number:	3111996	USA BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-297-5723

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0948

OP \$115 00 16659

900139372

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055228-0190	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk	
Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/	
Date:	07/23/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Wachovia release#page1.tif source=Wachovia release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0949

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

IHIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is given on this 20 day of July 2009 by Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western) (the "Lender"), to F&A. Cheese Corporation, a Michigan corporation (the "Borrower"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2007, the Borrower and the Lender entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 9, 2007 at reel/frame 3576/0595;

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Borrower without recourse all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Borrower.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer

> WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (WESTERN)

Name: CARLOS VALLES

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0950

Schedule A

Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 3576 Frame 595

fradeniare "1" GOLD RIBBON BRAND	1665935	11/26/1991
GOLDEN STATE BRAND SELECT	2258347	7/6/1999
QUALITA PREMIA FINE MOZZARELLA	3002318	9/27/2005
USA BRAND	3111996	7/4/2006

2

RECORDED: 07/23/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0951